APR for FY 2025-26 and ARR/Tariff for FY 2026-27 as Appendix-X based on ARR for the 

records of the Hon’ble Commission. The soft copies of the Petition (in searchable formats) 

digitally signed have also been uploaded on the website of the Hon’ble Commission. 

Fees for filing the Petition 

71. That, the requisite fees of Rs. 10,04,580 (Rupees Ten Lakhs Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Eighty Only) as per the UPERC (Fees & Fines) Regulations, 2010 as amended from time to 

time has been transferred in favour of the Secretary, UPERC, SB Account Number 

2408010100015729 of Punjab National Bank Ltd., Branch – Mandi Parishad, Gomti Nagar,